FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287

Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  New Enterprise Associates 12, Limited						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol ARDELYX, INC. [ ARDX ]							Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)     Director X 10% Owner						
Partnership ———						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/24/2014							Officer (give title Other (specific below) below)						
(Last) (First) (Middle) 1954 GREENSPRING DRIVE SUITE 600					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							Line)	Form filed by One Reporting Person						
(Street)	И МЕ	)	21093											X	Person	by work	o uran	one rep	orang
(City)	(Sta	te)	(Zip)																
		Tal	ole I - N	lon-D	erivat	tive	Securit	ies Acq	uired, l	Disp	osed o	of, or	Benef	icially (	Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transac Date (Month/Date)						2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)				rities Acquired (A) or ed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		3, 4	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
									Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction (Instr. 3 and		,		,
Common Stock			06/24/2014		14			С		1,415,	642	A	(1)	1,415,6	542	I	<b>)</b> (2)		
Common Stock			06/24/2014		14			С		4,404,	887	A	(1)	5,820,5	529	I	<b>)</b> <sup>(2)</sup>		
Common Stock			06/24/2014		14			C		216,5	73	A	(1)	6,037,1	02	I	<b>)</b> (2)		
Common Stock 06/2				24/201	4/2014		С			72,19	90	A	(1)	6,109,2	292	I	<b>)</b> (2)		
Common Stock 06				06/	6/24/2014				P		510,4	42	A	\$14	6,619,7	734	I	<b>)</b> (2)	
			Tabl					es Acqu arrants,	-	•				•	d				
Derivative Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Price of Derivative Execution (Month/Day/Year)		3A. Deem Execution any (Month/D	ed 4. Date, if Transactio				6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		nt of ⁄ing	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Beneficia Owned	tive Owners ties Form: cially Direct ( or Indir	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	Beneficial Ownership			
	Security				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisabl		piration ite	Title		mount or lumber of hares	Repo Tran		Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		
Series A Preferred Stock	(1)	06/24/2014			С			1,415,642	(1)		(3)	Com Sto		1,415,642	(1)	0		D <sup>(2)</sup>	
Series B Preferred Stock	(1)	06/24/2014			С			4,404,887	(1)		(3)	Com Sto		1,404,887	(1)	0		D <sup>(2)</sup>	
Series B Preferred Stock Purchase Warrant	\$0.09	06/24/2014			х			217,975	(4)	11	/16/2020	Serie Prefe Sto	erred	217,975	\$0	0		D <sup>(2)</sup>	
Series B Preferred Stock	(4)	06/24/2014			х		217,975		(4)		(4)	Com Sto		217,975	\$0	217,9	75	D <sup>(2)</sup>	
Series B Preferred Stock	(4)	06/24/2014			J			1,402 <sup>(5)</sup>	(1)		(1)	Com Sto		1,402	\$14	216,5	573	D <sup>(2)</sup>	
Series B Preferred Stock	(1)	06/24/2014			C			216,573	(1)		(3)	Com Sto		216,573	(1)	0		D <sup>(2)</sup>	
Series B Preferred Stock Purchase													es B						
Warrant	\$0.09	06/24/2014			Х			72,658	(4)	04	/14/2021	Prefe Sto	erred	72,658	\$0	0		D <sup>(2)</sup>	
Warrant Series B Preferred Stock	\$0.09	06/24/2014			x x		72,658	72,658	(4)	04	(4)	Prefe	erred ock mon	72,658 72,658	\$0 \$0	72,6		D <sup>(2)</sup>	
Series B					_		72,658	72,658 468 <sup>(6)</sup>		04		Prefe Sto	mon ock				58		

Partnership	ise Associate	
(Last) 1954 GREENSP SUITE 600	(First) RING DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) TIMONIUM	MD	21093
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ss of Reporting Persons 12, Limited	
(Last) 1954 GREENSP SUITE 600	(First) RING DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) TIMONIUM	MD	21093
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addre	ss of Reporting Perso	n <sup>*</sup>
(Last) 1954 GREENSP SUITE 600	(First) RING DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) TIMONIUM	MD	21093
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addre	ss of Reporting Person	n*
(Last) 1954 GREENSP SUITE 600	(First) RING DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) TIMONIUM	MD	21093
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addre	ss of Reporting Perso	n*
(Last) 1954 GREENSP SUITE 600	(First) RING DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) TIMONIUM	MD	21093

1. Name and Addres	ss of Reporting Person* OREST	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
1954 GREENSP. SUITE 600	RING DRIVE	, ,
(Street) TIMONIUM	MD	21093
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addres	ss of Reporting Person*	
(Last) 1954 GREENSP SUITE 600	(First) RING DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) TIMONIUM	MD	21093
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addres	ss of Reporting Person* TRICK J	
(Last) 1954 GREENSP SUITE 600	(First) RING DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) TIMONIUM	MD	21093
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ss of Reporting Person*	
(Last) 1954 GREENSP SUITE 600	(First) RING DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) TIMONIUM	MD	21093
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address	ss of Reporting Person*	
(Last) 1954 GREENSP SUITE 600	(First) RING DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) TIMONIUM	MD	21093
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

- 1. Each share of Series A Preferred Stock and Series B Preferred Stock automatically converted into one share of Issuer's Common Stock upon the consummation of the Issuer's initial public offering (the "IPO").
- 2. The shares are directly held by New Enterprise Associates 12, Limited Partnership ("NEA 12") and indirectly held by NEA Partners 12, Limited Partnership ("NEA Partners 12"), the sole general partner of NEA 12 GP, LLC ("NEA 12 GP, LLC ("NEA 12 GP"), the sole general partner of NEA Partners 12, and the individual managers of NEA 12 GP (NEA Partners 12, NEA 12 GP and the individual managers of NEA 12 GP together, the "NEA 12 Indirect Reporting Persons"). The individual managers of NEA 12 GP are M. James Barrett, Peter J. Barris, Forest Baskett, Ryan D. Drant, Patrick J. Kerins, Krishna "Kittu" Kolluri, and Scott D. Sandell. The NEA 12 Indirect Reporting Persons disclaim beneficial ownership within the meaning of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise of such portion of the NEA 12 shares in which the NEA 12 Indirect Reporting Persons have no pecuniary interest.
- 3. The expiration date is not relevant to the conversion of these securities.
- 4. Immediately prior to the closing of the IPO, the warrants automatically net exercised by their terms into Series B Preferred Stock, which allowed the holder to pay the exercise price of the warrants by forfeiting a portion of the exercised warrant shares with a value equal to the aggregate exercise price.
- 5. These shares reflect the net exercise of the preferred stock warrant pursuant to its terms into 216,573 shares of the Issuer's Series B Preferred Stock.
- 6. These shares reflect the net exercise of the preferred stock warrant pursuant to its terms into 72,190 shares of the Issuer's Series B Preferred Stock.

/s/ Sasha Keough, attorney-infact 06/26/2014

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.